VekterveienVerita
svn

Vestliveien

Vo
gt

s g
at

e

Vo
ll t

err
as

se

Vo
ss

eg
ata

Vårveien

Væ
ke

rø
ve

ie
n

W
etlesens vei

Åkebergveien

År
vo

llv
ei

en

Åsengata

Å
st

er
ud

sle
tta

Å
sv

ei
en

Økernveien

Ø
sternvannveien

Øvre U
lle

rn
ter

ras

se

Stein
Haug

Hosle

Haga

Dæli

Østern

Nordby

Grini

Nes

Årvoll

Voksen

Nordre
 Abildsø

Vollebekk

Korsvoll

Stig

Øverland

Muren

Nygard

Skytter
kollen

Malin

Madserud

Nordli

Fornebu

Bråten

Dælihuset

Haugen

Lønnås

Ballerud

Store
 Stabekk

Avløs

Gjønnes

Skotta

Nadderud

Grav

Haugerud

Vestre
 Holmen

Østre
 Holmen

Holen

Strand

Pælvika

Hamna

Mellom

Sarbu
vollen

Løkeberg

Ila fengsel og
 forvaringsanstalt

Kongshavn

Hengsenga
Vækerø

Hovedøya

150

163

E6

RING 2

RING 2

E18

E18

E6

E18

E18

RING 2

RING 3

RING 3

RING 3

RING 3

Rv 4

Net yield N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
-10 %
-5 %
0 %

+5 %
+10 %

2018

Net yield N/A N/A N/A

Normalized Net operating income

Estimated property value

Reduction tax values

Net debt

Value adjusted equity

Estimated property value per sqm

Share value per 1 %

Calculated annual return (IRR)

Loan-to-value (LTV)

VALUATION PR. 31.12.2018

IRR SENSITIVITIES

RENT

2019 2020 2021

N/A N/A N/A

0 %
5 %

10 %
15 %
20 %

VACANCY

60 %

50 %

40 %

30 %

20 %

10 %

0 %
0-1 y

EXPIRY PROFILE LEASING CONTRACTS

1-3 y 3-6 y 6-10 y 10+ y

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

18 %

16 %

14 %

12 %

10 %

8 %

6 %

4 %

2 %

0 %
2019

EQUITY/LOAN - RETURN AND CAPABILITY

2020 2021 2022 2023

Cash-on-cash return (before tax) Max. interest rate

PROGNOSIS* (END OF YEAR)

*Estimated CPI 2%

BUSINESS/DEVELOPMENTPLAN
• Newly refurbished and renewed property based in

central Oslo

• Attractive cash flow with a good mix of tenants

and base of long leases

• Maintain a good relationship with existing tenants

• Attract new tenants on long-term leases with higher

rents to maximize potential value

PROPERTY AND LOCATION
• Storgata 5-7 is centrally located near to Oslo Central

Station (1 minute walk), the main public transport hub
in Oslo.

• The property consists of two old buildings, the facade

[…]

VekterveienVerita
svn

Vestliveien

Vo
gt

s g
at

e

Vo
ll t

err
as

se

Vo
ss

eg
ata

Vårveien

Væ
ke

rø
ve

ie
n

W
etlesens vei

Åkebergveien

År
vo

llv
ei

en

Åsengata

Å
st

er
ud

sle
tta

Å
sv

ei
en

Økernveien

Ø
sternvannveien

Øvre U
lle

rn
ter

ras

se

Stein
Haug

Hosle

Haga

Dæli

Østern

Nordby

Grini

Nes

Årvoll

Voksen

Nordre
 Abildsø

Vollebekk

Korsvoll

Stig

Øverland

Muren

Nygard

Skytter
kollen

Malin

Madserud

Nordli

Fornebu

Bråten

Dælihuset

Haugen

Lønnås

Ballerud

Store
 Stabekk

Avløs

Gjønnes

Skotta

Nadderud

Grav

Haugerud

Vestre
 Holmen

Østre
 Holmen

Holen

Strand

Pælvika

Hamna

Mellom

Sarbu
vollen

Løkeberg

Ila fengsel og
 forvaringsanstalt

Kongshavn

Hengsenga
Vækerø

Hovedøya

150

163

E6

RING 2

RING 2

E18

E18

E6

E18

E18

RING 2

RING 3

RING 3

RING 3

RING 3

Rv 4

Net yield N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
-10 %
-5 %
0 %

+5 %
+10 %

2018

Net yield N/A N/A N/A

Normalized Net operating income

Estimated property value

Reduction tax values

Net debt

Value adjusted equity

Estimated property value per sqm

Share value per 1 %

Calculated annual return (IRR)

Loan-to-value (LTV)

VALUATION PR. 31.12.2018

IRR SENSITIVITIES

RENT

2019 2020 2021

N/A N/A N/A

0 %
5 %

10 %
15 %
20 %

VACANCY

70 %

60 %

50 %

40 %

30 %

20 %

10 %

0 %
0-1 y

EXPIRY PROFILE LEASING CONTRACTS

1-3 y 3-6 y 6-10 y 10+ y

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

18 %

16 %

14 %

12 %

10 %

8 %

6 %

4 %

2 %

0 %
2019

EQUITY/LOAN - RETURN AND CAPABILITY

2020 2021 2022 2023

Cash-on-cash return (before tax) Max. interest rate

PROGNOSIS* (END OF YEAR)

*Estimated CPI 2%

BUSINESS/DEVELOPMENTPLAN
• CBD location with multiple opportunities

• Refurbishment and increased rent level

combined with newbuild/increased height

• Fallback as cash-flow property

PROPERTY AND LOCATION
• CBD property situated right next to Oslo City hall

• All public transportation is available nearby

• Comprises six floors in total. Four floors of office
space, retail at ground level and one basement floor.

Property company Realkapital 18 AS

Date of incorporation 12.09.2018

Initial project cost 171 000 000

[…]

Average duration leases: 4,3 years

1-3 y 3-6 y

14 %

40 %

6-10 y

30 %

0 %

10+ y

PROGNOSIS* (END OF YEAR)

*Estimated CPI 2%

18 %

16 %

14 %

12 %

10 %

8 %

6 %

4 %

2 %

0 %
2019

13,3 % 13,8 % 14,3 %
14,8 %

15,3 %

10,1 % 10,6 % 11,1 %
11,7 %

12,3 %

EQUITY/LOAN - RETURN AND CAPABILITY

2020 2021 2022 2023

Cash-on-cash return (before tax) Max. interest rate

Real Estate Projects February 2019

50 51

Eikveien 19-20,
Drammen

FACTS
Contact person: Anders Aasand

Date of analysis: 31.12.2018

Wgtd. remaining lease period (years): 9,2

Year of build: 2005 (2016) / 2003

Lettable space (sqm): 5 255

Property Property type: Workshop/office

Tenant(s): Volvo Norge AS / Norsk Scania AS

Vacancy: 0,0 %

Land (sqm): 14.441 / 14.710 (freehold)

#

#

#

#

#

LIERBYEN

DRAMMEN

KJEKSTADMARKA

AUSTADMARKA

LIERSTRANDA

Net yield N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
-10 %
-5 %
0 %

+5 %
+10 %

2018

Net yield N/A N/A N/A

Normalized Net operating income

Estimated property value

Reduction tax values

Net debt

Value adjusted equity

Estimated property value per sqm

Share value per 1 %

Calculated annual return (IRR)

Loan-to-value (LTV)

VALUATION PR. 31.12.2018

IRR SENSITIVITIES

RENT

2019 2020 2021

N/A N/A N/A

0 %
5 %

10 %
15 %
20 %

VACANCY

70 %

60 %

50 %

40 %

30 %

20 %

10 %

0 %
0-1 y

EXPIRY PROFILE LEASING CONTRACTS

1-3 y 3-6 y 6-10 y 10+ y

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A N/A

18 %

16 %

14 %

12 %

10 %

8 %

6 %

4 %

2 %

0 %
2019

EQUITY/LOAN - RETURN AND CAPABILITY

2020 2021 2022 2023

Cash-on-cash return (before tax) Max. interest rate

PROGNOSIS* (END OF YEAR)

*Estimated CPI 2%

BUSINESS/DEVELOPMENTPLAN
• Cash flow oriented investment with high annual

dividends

• Long term lease contracts with Volvo Norge and

Norsk Scania hosting truck repair, maintenance

and newsales

• Large plots with potential additional

development

PROPERTY AND LOCATION
• There are two separate properties located next

to each other, both hosting sales and service
providers for trucks and buses.

• Volvo and Scania are both leading brands and has
established Eikveien as a hub location for trucks

[…]

Initial project cost 139 300 000

Initial project cost per sqm 15 400

Net purchase yield 6,5 %

Paid up equity 49 000 000

No. of shares 1 000 000

Equity paid back to partners 11 123 000

Sales trigger 25 %

SU
SP

ENDED

Real Estate Projects February 2019

52 53

Trondheims -
veien 113
Oslo

Botanisk hage
 og museum

Carl Berner

KAMPEN

VÅLERENGA

TØYEN

GRØNLAND

GRÜNERLØKKA

ENSJØ

ETTERSTAD BRYN

TEISEN

ULVEN

Valle
Hovin

Valhall

Strømsveien

Ensjøveien

O
le

Devi
ks

ve
i

HELSFYR

OSLO S

Grenseveien

FACTS
Contact person: Anne-Lise Øien

Date of analysis: 31.12.2018

Wgtd. remaining lease period (years): N/A

Year of build: Planned Q3/Q4 2020

Lettable space (sqm): 3 640

Property Property type: Retail/residential

Tenant(s): Coop Norge Øst SA

Vacancy: NO

Land (sqm): 6 432 (freehold)

Trondheims -
veien 113,
Oslo

N/A

Net yield N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
-10 %
-5 %
0 %

+5 %
+10 %

2018

Net yield N/A N/A N/A

Normalized Net operating income

Estimated property value

Reduction tax values

Net debt

Value adjusted equity

Estimated property value per sqm

Share value per 1 %

Calculated annual return (IRR)

Loan-to-value (LTV)

VALUATION PR. 31.12.2018

IRR SENSITIVITIES

RENT

2019 2020 2021

N/A N/A N/A

0 %
5 %

10 %
15 %
20 %

VACANCY

70 %

60 %

50 %

40 %

30 %

20 %

10 %

0 %
0-1 y

EXPIRY PROFILE LEASING CONTRACTS

1-3 y 3-6 y 6-10 y 10+ y

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A N/A

18 %

16 %

14 %

12 %

10 %

8 %

6 %

4 %

2 %

0 %
2019

EQUITY/LOAN - RETURN AND CAPABILITY

2020 2021 2022 2023

Cash-on-cash return (before tax) Max. interest rate

PROGNOSIS* (END OF YEAR)

*Estimated CPI 2%

BUSINESS/DEVELOPMENTPLAN
• New development project for housing and retail

at Carl Berner Place – a public transport hub,

centrally placed in Oslo City

• The project estimated to build 111 apartments,

convenience stores, cafes and restaurants

• The apartments and retail stores are planned to

be completed in Q3 2020

PROPERTY AND LOCATION
• Carl Berner Torg is under construction, 65

apartments out of 111 are sold.

• We have signed long term leasing-contract with
one of the main grocery shops (National) and are